Exhibit A

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Calendar for 196 Day Personnel School Year 2014 - 2015

This calendar is established for personnel who are paid for 196 days which includes six (6) paid holidays. The employees
earn ten (10) days of sick leave based on Florida State Statute 1012.61 of one (1) day per month of their calendar.
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Teachers

School Winter Break - December 22, 2014 through January 2, 2015. Students return Jan. 5, 2015
School Spring Break - March 23-27, 2015. Students return March 30, 2015
FTE Survey 2 —October 13-17, 2014; Survey 3 — February 9-13, 2015

Codes Used on Calendar

Begin 196 Day Personnel
Last Day 196 Day Personnel
Day Off

Paid Holiday

Teacher Planning

Early Release

FTE Week

FCAT Testing Dates (TBD)
Hurricane Make-Up Days: 10/23/14, UZ2/2b/15, 3/19/15, 6/04/15

U B eva




2014-2015 School Calendar - SYNOPSIS
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF EROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

First Quarter

Monday, August 11, 2014
Tuesday, August 12, 2014
Wednesday, August 13, 2014
Thursday, August 14, 2014
Friday, August 15, 2014
Monday, August 18, 2014
Monday, September 01, 2014
Thursday, September 18, 2014
Thursday, September 18, 2014
Thursday, September 25, 2014
Thursday, October 23, 2014
Friday, October 24, 2014

Second Quarter

Monday, October 27, 2014
Tuesday, November 04, 2014
Tuesday, Novemnber 11, 2014
Thursday, November 13, 2014
Thursday, November 20, 2014
Wednesday, November 26, 2014
Thursday, November 27, 2014
Friday, November 28, 2014
Thursday, December 18, 2014
Thursday, December 18, 2014
Friday, Decernber 19, 2014
Monday, December 22, 2014
Tuesday, December 23, 2014
Wednesday, December 24, 2014
Thursday, December 25, 2014
Friday, December 26, 2014
Monday, December 29, 2014
Tuesday, December 30, 2014
Wednesday, December 31, 2014
Thursday, January 01, 2015
Friday, January 02, 2015

Third Quarter

Monday, January 05, 2015
Monday, January 19, 2015
Wednesday, January 21, 2015
Tuesday, February 10, 2015
Monday, February 16, 2015
Thursday, February 26, 2015
Thursday, March 19, 2015
Thursday, March 19, 2015
Friday, March 20, 2015
Monday, March 23, 2015
Tuesday, March 24, 2015
Wednesday, March 25, 2015
Thursday, March 26, 2015
Friday, March 27, 2015

Fourth Quarter

Monday, March 38, 2015
Friday, Aprit 03, 2015
Wednesday, April 15, 2015
Thursday, April 30, 2015
Monday, May 25, 2015
Thursday, June 04, 2015
Thursday, June 04, 2015
Friday, June 05, 2015
wednesday, June 24, 2015

Employee Planning - 1
Emplayee Planning - 2
Employee Planning - 3
Employee Planning - 4
Employee Planning - 5
Start 1st Quarter - {47 Days)
Holiday - 1

Early Release - 1
Interim Reports Issued
Day Off

Early Release - 2
Employee Planning - 6

Start 2nd Quarter (34 Days)
Employee Planning - 7
Holiday - 2

Report Cards Issued for First Quarter
Interim Reports Issued
Day Off

Holiday - 3

Day Off

Early Release - 3

End 2nd 9 Weeks
Employee Planning - 8
Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Day OFf

Holiday - 4

Day Off

Start 3rd Quarter {52 Days}
Day Off

Report Cards Issted for Second Quarter
Interim Reports Issued
Holiday - 5

Early Release - 4

Early Release - 5

End 3rd 9 Weeks

Employee Planning -

Day Off

Day OFff

Day Off

Day Off

Day Off

Start 4th Quarter (47 Days}

Day Off

Report Cards issued for Third Quarter
Interim Reports Issued

Holiday - 6

Early Release - 6

Last Day of School

Employee Planning - 10

Report Cards Issued for Fourth Quarter



